
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041816-2025 

Planning

Framework with Lots TPP Phase 1.5 Test

Atamis

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-041816
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-010dfb-integration 
Published 18 August 2025, 2:13pm

Scope 

Description

Pipeline Ref. Test Framework with Lots TPP Phase 1.5 Test

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

Total value (estimated)

£4,000,000 excluding VAT

£4,800,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041816-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041816-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 10

Contract dates (estimated)

2 February 2026 to 1 January 2030

3 years, 11 months

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

Framework with Lots TPP Phase 1.5 Test

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85100000 - Health services

45213230 - Abattoir construction work

Contract locations

UKL - Wales

Lot constraints

Maximum number of lots a supplier can bid for: 3

Maximum number of lots a supplier can be awarded: 3

Description of how multiple lots may be awarded:



Page 3 to 10

Framework with Lots TPP Phase 1.5 Test

 

Lot 1. Framework Lot 1

Description

Framework Lot 1 SME and VCSE

Lot value (estimated)

£1,000,000 excluding VAT

£1,200,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope
section, because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 2. Framework Lot 2

Description

Framework Lot 2 SME



Page 4 to 10

Lot value (estimated)

£1,000,000 excluding VAT

£1,200,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope
section, because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 3. Framework Lot 3

Description

Framework Lot 3 VCSE

Lot value (estimated)

£500,000 excluding VAT

£600,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope
section, because they are the same for all lots.



Page 5 to 10

Lot 4. Framework Lot 4

Description

Framework Lot 4 No

Lot value (estimated)

£1,500,000 excluding VAT

£1,800,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations, contract dates and options are shown in the Scope
section, because they are the same for all lots.

Framework 

Maximum number of suppliers

12

Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers

5%



Page 6 to 10

Further information about fees

Framework with Lots TPP Phase 1.5 Test

Framework operation description

Framework with Lots TPP Phase 1.5 Test

Award method when using the framework

Without competition

Contracting authorities that may use the framework

Establishing party only

Participation 

Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation

Lot 1. Framework Lot 1

Framework Lot 1

Lot 2. Framework Lot 2

Framework Lot 2

Lot 3. Framework Lot 3



Page 7 to 10

Framework Lot 3

Lot 4. Framework Lot 4

Framework Lot 4

Technical ability conditions of participation

Lot 1. Framework Lot 1

Framework Lot 1

Lot 2. Framework Lot 2

Framework Lot 2

Lot 3. Framework Lot 3

Framework Lot 3

Lot 4. Framework Lot 4

Framework Lot 4

Particular suitability

Lot 1. Framework Lot 1

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Lot 2. Framework Lot 2

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 8 to 10

Lot 3. Framework Lot 3

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

19 August 2025

Enquiry deadline

26 September 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

27 September 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.atamis.co.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

Welsh

https://www.atamis.co.uk


Page 9 to 10

German

English

Award decision date (estimated)

28 September 2025

Other information 

Payment terms

Framework with Lots TPP Phase 1.5 Test

Description of risks to contract performance

Framework with Lots TPP Phase 1.5 Test

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure



Page 10 to 10

Documents 

Associated tender documents

Docusign_Test_File_sup1_buy1.pdf

test

Contracting authority 

Atamis

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMWX-3676-DGQX

South Gate House

Cardiff

CF24 3PT

United Kingdom

Email: email@emailofcontact.com

Website: https://www.atamis.co.uk

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-58854
mailto:email@emailofcontact.com
https://www.atamis.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Commercial tool
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Options
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Lot constraints

	
	Lot 1. Framework Lot 1
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 2. Framework Lot 2
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 3. Framework Lot 3
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 4. Framework Lot 4
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots

	Framework
	Maximum number of suppliers
	Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers
	Further information about fees
	Framework operation description
	Award method when using the framework
	Contracting authorities that may use the framework

	Participation
	Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation
	Technical ability conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Other information
	Payment terms
	Description of risks to contract performance

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Docusign_Test_File_sup1_buy1.pdf

	Contracting authority
	Atamis


		2025-09-09T07:57:13+0100
	TCPDF




